

March 29, 2024

C A I C A D I G I T A L Inc. President and CEO: Shin Suzuki (Code Number: 2315, Tokyo Stock Exchange Standard) Inquiry Contact: Kenji Yamaguchi, Vice President IEL03-5657-3000 (Main)

CAICA Coin (CICC) Webinar Invitation to the April Session



CAICA DIGITAL Inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Shin Suzuki, herei nafter referred to as "our company"), will host a webinar explaining the basics of CAICA COIN (CICC).

We will deliver real-time broadcasts covering everything from an overview of CAICA COIN to t he latest topics, directly from us.

- $\boldsymbol{\cdot}$ What is CAICA COIN?
- What can it be used for?
- What are the recent topics?

No prior registration is required. The webinar will be held weekly, so please feel free to join us at your convenience!

The first session will take place on April 5, 2024 (Friday) starting at 12:30.

Scheduled for April

- April 5 (Friday) from 12:30 to 12:50
- April 11 (Thursday) from 19:30 to 19:50
- April 17 (Wednesday) from 12:15 to 12:35
- April 22 (Monday) from 19:00 to 19:20
- April 30 (Tuesday) from 12:30 to 12:50

Viewing Method
 Zoom (URL provided below)
 https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85429844101

♦ Registration
No registration required; everyone is welcome to participate in as many sessions as they wish.

Capacity500 participants (on a first-come, first-served basis)

[About CAICA COIN]

CAICA COIN is a cryptocurrency issued by our company, boasting seven years of operational e xperience. It operates on the Ethereum network, complying with the ERC20 standard. In 2023, it also completed compatibility with Polygon, evolving into a multi-chain compatible coin. It is listed on the domestic cryptocurrency exchange Zaif and the international exchange Finex Box.

CAICA COIN Service Page https://www.caica.jp/cicc/

■ CAICA DIGITAL Home Page https://www.caica.jp/

■ Official X (Formerly Twitter) https://twitter.com/CAICA_COIN

END